
 

                Annual Careers Programme Academic Pathway 2018/2019 

                                                                       To increase the possibility and probability of paid work, Internship and Apprenticeship 

        

Year 

Group 

Aim Gatsby 

Benchmarks 

Term TBC 

Year 7 To participate as a group in a curriculum that is focused on life skills needed for 

independent living & work related learning skills 

Employer encounters in school and the wider community 

Enrichment week 

Recognition of careers within topics 

Role play and scenario learning 

To participate in a curriculum engaging in a variety of internal and external work 

experiences. Pupils complete accredited AQA unit awards and ASDAN 

Challenges 

ASDAN / AQA l  

Job shadowing 

 

 

 

2,3,4,5 

2,3,4 

4 

2 

 

 

 

 

 

2,3,4,5 

2,3,4,6 

 

 

 

 

 

1, 2 

Year 8 To participate as a group in a curriculum that is focused on life skills needed for 

independent living & work related learning skills 

Employer encounters in school and the wider community 

Ufton Court holiday placement  

Volunteering in the community 

Employment 7 skills workshops / lessons 

 

 

 

2,3,4,5 

2,3,4 

2,3,4,6 

5,6 

 

 

 

 



Enrichment week 

Enterprise opportunities 

To participate in a curriculum engaging in a variety of internal and external work 

experiences. Pupils complete accredited AQA unit awards and ASDAN Challenges 

ASDAN / AQA 

Job shadowing 

Future / Destination fair 

 

2,4 

2,3,4,5,6 

 

 

 

 

2,3,4,5 

2,3,4,6 

2,3,4 

Year 9 To participate as a group in a curriculum that is focused on life skills needed for 

independent living & work related learning skills 

Employer encounters in school and the wider community 

Volunteering in the community 

Employment 7 skills workshops / lessons 

Ufton Court ‘work ready’ 

Enrichment week 

Enterprise opportunities  

 

To participate in a curriculum engaging in a variety of internal and external work 

experiences. Pupils complete accredited AQA unit awards and ASDAN Challenges 

ASDAN / AQA 

Job shadowing 

Future / Destination fair 

Supported work experience in school 

Travel training  

 

 

 

 

2,3,4,5 

5,6 

2,4 

 

3,4 

2,3,4,5,6 

 

 

 

 

 

2,3,4,5 

2,3,4,6 

2,3,4 

3,4,5 

2 

 

 

 

 

 

1,2 

Year10 To participate as a group in a curriculum that is focused on life skills needed for 

independent living & work related learning skills 

Employer encounters in school and the wider community 

Volunteering in the community 

Employment 7 skills workshops / lessons 

Enrichment Week 

 

 

 

2,3,4,5 

5,6 

2,4 

3,4 

 



Enterprise opportunities 

 

To participate in a curriculum engaging in a variety of internal and external work 

experiences. Pupils complete accredited AQA unit awards and ASDAN Challenges 

 

ASDAN / AQA 

Job shadowing 

Future / Destination Fair 

Supported work experience in school 

Travel training 

College (link course) 

Independent work experience in school 

EHCP transition reviews  

 

2,3,4,5,6 

 

 

 

 

2,3,4,5 

2,3,4,6 

2,3,4 

3,4,5 

2 

2,3,4,5,6,7 

3,4,5 

2,3,8 

 

Year 11 To participate as a group in a curriculum that is focused on life skills needed for 

independent living & work related learning skills 

Employer encounters in school and the wider community 

Work place visits 

Enrichment week 

Enterprise 

Group careers guidance   Talentino 

 

To participate in a curriculum engaging in a variety of internal and external work 

experiences. Pupils complete accredited AQA unit awards and ASDAN Challenges 

 

ASDAN / AQA 

College (link course) 

EHCP transition reviews 

Future / Destination fair  

Supported / independent external work experience (block or weekly) 

Job coaching external (TBC) 

Ufton Court ‘work ready’ 

Independent careers advice  

 

 

 

 

2,3,4,5 

5,6 

3,4 

2,3,4,5,6 

8 

 

 

 

 

2,3,4,5 

2,3,4,5,6,7 

2,3,8, 

2,3,4 

5,6 

 

2,3,4,6 

8 

 



Year 12 To participate as a group in a curriculum that is focused on life skills needed for 

independent living & work related learning skills 

Employer encounters in school and the wider community 

Work place visits  

Group careers guidance   (Talentino) 

Enrichment Week 

 

To participate in a curriculum engaging in a variety of internal and external work 

experiences. Pupils complete accredited AQA unit awards and ASDAN Challenges 

 

ASDAN / AQA 

College (link course) 

Future / Destination fair 

Independent careers advice  

Individual travel training 

 

 

 

 

2,3,4,5 

5,6 

8 

2,3,4 

 

 

 

 

2,3,4,5 

2,3,4,5,6,7 

3,4 

8 

3,4 

 

 

Year 13 To participate as a group in a curriculum that is focused on life skills needed for 

independent living & work related learning skills 

Employer encounters in school and the wider community 

Work place visits 

Enrichment Week 

 

To participate in a curriculum engaging in a variety of internal and external work 

experiences. Pupils complete accredited AQA unit awards and ASDAN Challenges 

 

College (link course) 

ASDAN / AQA 

Future / Destination Fair 

Independent careers advice 

Individual travel training 

Group careers guidance (Talentino) 

Supported / independent external work experience ( block or weekly ) 

 

 

 

 

2,3,4,5 

5,6 

3,4 

 

 

 

 

2,3,4,5,6,7 

2,3,4 

2,3,4 

8 

3 

8 

3,4,5,6 

 

Year 14 To participate as a group in a curriculum that is focused on life skills needed for 

independent living & work related learning skills 

 

 

 

 



Employer encounters in school and the wider community 

Enrichment week 

 

To participate in a curriculum engaging in a variety of internal and external work 

experiences. Pupils complete accredited AQA unit awards and ASDAN Challenges 

 

ASDAN / AQA 

Work place visits 

Supported / independent external work experience (block or weekly) 

Future / Destination fair 

Independent careers advice 

2,3,4,5 

3,4 

 

 

 

 

2,3,4 

5,6 

3,4,5,6 

2,3,4 

8 
 

Within our school context a ‘career‘ is defined as a pathway through life, with our support and advice through 

creative careers education and work related learning. This includes independent living skills, learning about the 

world around us and students knowing & understanding the options available to them as they leave school.  

 


