

Annual Careers Programme Academic Pathway 2018/2019

To increase the possibility and probability of paid work, Internship and Apprenticeship

Year	Aim	Gatsby	Term TBC
Group Year 7	To participate as a group in a curriculum that is focused on life skills needed for independent living & work related learning skills	Benchmarks	
	Employer encounters in school and the wider community Enrichment week Recognition of careers within topics Role play and scenario learning	2,3,4,5 2,3,4 4 2	1, 2
	To participate in a curriculum engaging in a variety of internal and external work experiences. Pupils complete accredited AQA unit awards and ASDAN Challenges		
	ASDAN / AQA I Job shadowing	2,3,4,5 2,3,4,6	
Year 8	To participate as a group in a curriculum that is focused on life skills needed for independent living & work related learning skills		
	Employer encounters in school and the wider community Ufton Court holiday placement Volunteering in the community Employment 7 skills workshops / lessons	2,3,4,5 2,3,4 2,3,4,6 5,6	

	Enrichment week Enterprise opportunities	2,4 2,3,4,5,6	
	To participate in a curriculum engaging in a variety of internal and external work experiences. Pupils complete accredited AQA unit awards and ASDAN Challenges		
	ASDAN / AQA Job shadowing Future / Destination fair	2,3,4,5 2,3,4,6 2,3,4	
Year 9	To participate as a group in a curriculum that is focused on life skills needed for independent living & work related learning skills		
	Employer encounters in school and the wider community Volunteering in the community Employment 7 skills workshops / lessons Ufton Court 'work ready' Enrichment week Enterprise opportunities	2,3,4,5 5,6 2,4 3,4 2,3,4,5,6	1,2
	To participate in a curriculum engaging in a variety of internal and external work experiences. Pupils complete accredited AQA unit awards and ASDAN Challenges		
	ASDAN / AQA Job shadowing Future / Destination fair Supported work experience in school Travel training	2,3,4,5 2,3,4,6 2,3,4 3,4,5 2	
Year10	To participate as a group in a curriculum that is focused on life skills needed for independent living & work related learning skills		
	Employer encounters in school and the wider community Volunteering in the community Employment 7 skills workshops / lessons Enrichment Week	2,3,4,5 5,6 2,4 3,4	

	Enterprise opportunities	2,3,4,5,6	
	To participate in a curriculum engaging in a variety of internal and external work experiences. Pupils complete accredited AQA unit awards and ASDAN Challenges		
	ASDAN / AQA Job shadowing Future / Destination Fair Supported work experience in school Travel training College (link course) Independent work experience in school EHCP transition reviews	2,3,4,5 2,3,4,6 2,3,4 3,4,5 2 2,3,4,5,6,7 3,4,5 2,3,8	
Year 11	To participate as a group in a curriculum that is focused on life skills needed for independent living & work related learning skills		
	Employer encounters in school and the wider community Work place visits Enrichment week Enterprise Group careers guidance Talentino To participate in a curriculum engaging in a variety of internal and external work experiences. Pupils complete accredited ACA unit awards and ASDAN Challenges.	2,3,4,5 5,6 3,4 2,3,4,5,6 8	
	experiences. Pupils complete accredited AQA unit awards and ASDAN Challenges ASDAN / AQA College (link course) EHCP transition reviews Future / Destination fair Supported / independent external work experience (block or weekly) Job coaching external (TBC) Ufton Court 'work ready' Independent careers advice	2,3,4,5 2,3,4,5,6,7 2,3,8, 2,3,4 5,6 2,3,4,6	

Year 12	To participate as a group in a curriculum that is focused on life skills needed for independent living & work related learning skills	
	Employer encounters in school and the wider community Work place visits Group careers guidance (Talentino) Enrichment Week	2,3,4,5 5,6 8 2,3,4
	To participate in a curriculum engaging in a variety of internal and external work experiences. Pupils complete accredited AQA unit awards and ASDAN Challenges	
	ASDAN / AQA College (link course) Future / Destination fair Independent careers advice Individual travel training	2,3,4,5 2,3,4,5,6,7 3,4 8 3,4
Year 13	To participate as a group in a curriculum that is focused on life skills needed for independent living & work related learning skills	
	Employer encounters in school and the wider community Work place visits Enrichment Week	2,3,4,5 5,6 3,4
	To participate in a curriculum engaging in a variety of internal and external work experiences. Pupils complete accredited AQA unit awards and ASDAN Challenges	
	College (link course) ASDAN / AQA Future / Destination Fair Independent careers advice Individual travel training Group careers guidance (Talentino) Supported / independent external work experience (block or weekly)	2,3,4,5,6,7 2,3,4 2,3,4 8 3 8 3,4,5,6
Year 14	To participate as a group in a curriculum that is focused on life skills needed for independent living & work related learning skills	

Employer encounters in school and the wider community	2,3,4,5	
Enrichment week	3,4	
To participate in a curriculum engaging in a variety of internal and external work experiences. Pupils complete accredited AQA unit awards and ASDAN Challenges		
ASDAN / AQA	2,3,4	
Work place visits	5,6	
Supported / independent external work experience (block or weekly)	3,4,5,6	
Future / Destination fair	2,3,4	
Independent careers advice	8	

Within our school context a 'career' is defined as a pathway through life, with our support and advice through creative careers education and work related learning. This includes independent living skills, learning about the world around us and students knowing & understanding the options available to them as they leave school.